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Summit 2024 Agenda

General Meeting Information

Date: Jan. 23, 2024 - Jan. 25, 2024
Location: Fidelity Ballroom - Woolsey Hall, Wichita State University

Transportation: will be provided to/from selected hotels and for all industry tours.

All transportation pickups from the hotels will be at 7:45 each morning.

Food: Lunches will be provided.

Day 1 - Tuesday 1/23/24

Focus Area: /ndustry Overview & Deep Dive

8:00 Breakfast and Arrivals at WSU Woolsey Hall Woolsey Hall

9:00 Smart Factory @ Wichita Smart Factory
10:30 Introduction to Spirit AeroSystems Woolsey Hall
11:30 Lunch Woolsey Hall
13:30 Spirit AeroSystems Tours Spirit AeroSystems
16:00 Debrief and Day End Woolsey Hall
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Day 2 - Wednesday 1/24/24

Focus Area: /ndustry Research & Design

8:00

9:00

11:00

13:30

16:00

Breakfast and Arrivals at WSU Woolsey Hall
NIAR Tours

Lunch

Textron Tours

Debrief and Day End

Day 3 - Thursday 1/25/24

Focus Area: Material Handling

7:00

10:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

16:00

Depart for Amazon (Kansas City)
Amazon Tours

Lunch

Q&A with Amazon

Depart for Wichita

Debrief and Day End
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