



# **JROBOT**

## Summit 2024 Agenda

## **General Meeting Information**

Date: Jan. 23, 2024 - Jan. 25, 2024

**Location:** Fidelity Ballroom - Woolsey Hall, Wichita State University

Transportation: Will be provided to/from selected hotels and for all industry tours.

All transportation pickups from the hotels will be at 7:45 each morning.

**Food:** Lunches will be provided.

#### Day 1 - Tuesday 1/23/24

Focus Area: Industry Overview & Deep Dive

8:00	Breakfast and Arrivals at WSU Woolsey Hall	Woolsey Hall
9:00	Smart Factory @ Wichita	Smart Factory
10:30	Introduction to Spirit AeroSystems	Woolsey Hall
11:30	Lunch	Woolsey Hall
13:30	Spirit AeroSystems Tours	Spirit AeroSystems
16:00	Debrief and Day End	Woolsey Hall



## Day 2 - Wednesday 1/24/24

Focus Area: Industry Research & Design

8:00	Breakfast and Arrivals at WSU Woolsey Hall	Woolsey Hall
9:00	NIAR Tours	NIAR HQ & JBC
11:00	Lunch	Woolsey Hall
13:30	Textron Tours	Textron

## Day 3 - Thursday 1/25/24

Debrief and Day End

Focus Area: Material Handling

16:00

is nies. Paterial Handling					
7:00	Depart for Amazon (Kansas City)	Woolsey Hall			
10:30	Amazon Tours	Amazon			
12:00	Lunch	Amazon			
12:30	Q&A with Amazon	Amazon			
13:00	Depart for Wichita	Amazon			
16:00	Debrief and Day End	Woolsey Hall			

Woolsey Hall